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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

otice of initial substantial holder

JTo Company Name/Scheme Vital Metals Limited
ACN/ARSN 112 032 596

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Phillip John Coulson
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Not applicable

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on
Number of secu

117,000,000

Class of securities (4)
Fully paid ordinary
shares

3. Details of relevant interests
The nature of the relevant interest the substa
became a substantial holder are as follows:

17 /[ 09 / 2018

oting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Vbting power (6)
6.71%

rities Persons’ votes (5)

117,000,000

ntial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder

Holder of relevant interest N

Phil Coulson

Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Corpo
Pursua

Walani Pty Ltd Corpor

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the secu

Pursuant to section 608(3) of the
Corporations Act
Pursuapt to section 608(1) of the

Class and number of securities
ORD 117,000,000

ture of relevant interest (7)

tions Act ORD 94,000,000
nt to section 608(1) of the
ations Act ORD 23,000,000

rities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be registered o
interest securities as holder (8) Classand number of securities
Phil Coulson Troca Enterprises| Pty Ltd N/A ORD 94,000,000
Phil Coulson Walani Pty Ltd N/A ORD 23,000,000
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S. Consideration ,
The consideration paid for each relevant inters

est referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the

substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisitio

See Annexure A

6. Associates

rla Consideration 9) Class and number of securities

Cash Non-cash

The reasons the pefsons named in paragraphb above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Walani Pty Ltd

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form

Name ’
Phillip Coulson )
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

Nature of association ,
Controlling shareholder interest in Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd.
Controlling shareholder interest in Walani Pty Ltd

|
re as follows:

Address ,
Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000
Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000




Walani Pty Ltd

Signature
print name

Py

sign here

If there are a number of substantial holders w
and trustee of an equity trust), the name
essentially similar, they may be referred

names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the for

See the definition of “associate” in section 9 ¢
See the definition of “relevant interest” in sect
The voting shares of a company constitute on

The total number of votes attached to all the
has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes

)

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or o
copy of any document settin
details of any contract, sche
contract, scheme or arrange

(b) any qualification of the powe

disposal of the securities to v
applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreen

If the substantial holder is unable to determineg

rof a

Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000

/\e (301'“\3 COV!LSQN capacity
i\ date’) [/ & ZOIX

4

DIRECTIONS

ith similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager
s could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are

to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the

m.

f the Corporations Act 2001.
ions 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
e class unless divided into separate classes.

oting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate

n the body corporate or scheme muiltiplied by 100.

her circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671 B(4) applies, a
g out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate

me or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this
ment; and

person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
hich the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification

lent” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write “unknown”.

Details of the consideration must include any
or may, become entitled to receive in rel

and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has,
tion to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening

or not of a contingency. Details must be|included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the
acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
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5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant in
the substantial holder became a substantia

Holders of relevant
interest

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/¥Walani Pty Ltd

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Lid
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Lid

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Lid
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
_ Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

| holder is as follows:

20/09/2018
19/09/2018
18/09/2018

17/09/2018
17/00/2018
14/09/2018
14/09/2018
13/09/2018
5/09/2018
31/08/2018
30/08/2018
24/08/2018
22/08/2018
29/06/2018
20/06/2018
20/06/2018
19/06/2018
17/06/2018
14/06/2018
13/06/2018
12/06/2018
8/06/2018
7/06/2018
6/06/2018
29/05/2018
18/05/2018

Date of acquisition

ANNEXURE A

Consideration No. of ordinary shares
Cash Non-cash
$2,897 411,605
$33,804 4,588,394
$15,083 2,000,001
$161,000 23,000,000
$28,154 4,000,000
$13,573 1,928,369
$17,515 2,500,000
$28,658 4,071,631
$37,706 5,000,000
$15,621 1,941,917
$24,599 3,058,083
$24,019 3,000,000
$24,019 3,000,000
$25,020 2,500,000
$10,015 1,000,000
$50,275 5,000,000
$21,247 2,122,984
$18,785 1,877,016
$159,475 15,773,845
$1,910 190,001
$40,584 4,036,154
$6,186 615,231
$17,993 1,789,505
$67,790 6,741,931
$4,729 553,333
$92,908 10,300,000

terest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN 112032

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 092 766

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power
The total number of votes attached to all the vo!

Vital Metals Limited

596

Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

839

_17 /09 / 2018

ing shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an

associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on tr]: date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:
Class of securities (4) Number of securities Persons’ votes (5) Voting power (6)
Fully paid ordinary 94,000,000 94,000,000 5.39%

shares

3. Details of relevant interests
The nature of the relevant interest the substanti
became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest ‘Nat
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd Pursuant
Corporati

4. Details of present registered holders

al holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder

re of relevant interest 7) Class and number of securities

to section 608(1) of the ORD 94000 000
ons Act * :

The persons registered as holders of the securi

Holder of relevant

Registered holder o

ies referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Person entitled to be registered Class and number of securities

interest securities as holder (8)
Troca Enterprises Pty Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd N/A
Ltd | ORD 94,000,000
|
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6. Consideration
The consideration paid for each relevant intere

Holder of relevant
interest

See Annexure A

6. Associates

ereferred toin
substantial holder became a substantial holder i

Date of acquisition '

paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the

: as follows:

Consideration (9) Class and number of securities

Cash Non-cash

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3fabove are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicab

7. Addresses

le) Nature of association

|
1
|

The addresses of persons named in this form aré as follows:

Name )
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

Signature

sign here

P
print name ?Hﬂ Ly MSDTT N ( OSSN capacity

Address
Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000

Dieectior
dateZl',/ C\ / 20‘%




DIRECTIONS

Ifthere are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager
and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are

essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the
names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the for

See the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671 B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

. The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the yoting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate
has a relevant interest in.

The person’s votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
(7)  Include details of:

(@) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671 B(4) applies, a
copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate
details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this
contract, scheme or arrangjvent; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification
applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write “unknown”.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has,
or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening
or not of a contingency. Details must befincluded of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the
acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
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5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant in
the substantial holder became a substantia

Holders of relevant
interest

Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Ti rbgé Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Lid
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Lid
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd

ANNEXURE A

Date of acquisition

20/09/2018
19/09/2018
18/09/2018
17/09/2018

- 14/09/2018

14/09/2018
13/09/2018
5/09/2018
31/08/2018
30/08/2018
24/08/2018
22/08/2018
29/06/2018
20/06/2018
20/06/2018
19/06/2018
17/06/2018

14/06/2018

13/06/2018
12/06/2018
8/06/2018
7/06/2018

6/06/2018

29/05/2018
18/05/2018

Consideration

Cash
$2,897

$33,804
$15,083
© $28,154
$13,573
$17,515
$28,658
$37,706
$15,621
$24,599
$24,019
$24,019
$25,020
$10,015

$50,275

$21,247
$18,785
$159,475
$1,910
$40,584

" $6,186
$17,993
$67,790
$4,729
$92,908

Non-cash

terest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that
| holder is as follows:

No. of ordinary shares

411,605
4,588,394
2,000,001
4,000,000
1,928,369
2,500,000
4,071,631
5,000,000
1,941,917
3,058,083
3,000,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
2,122,984
1,877,016
15,773,845
190,001
4,036,154
. 615,231
1,789,505
6,741,931
553,333
10,300,000




