Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

		tal Me	tals Limite					www.woo	
ACN/ARSN 112 03			2 032	596	TOTAL TO VINE THE THINK CO.S. A VINE TO STATE OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT TH		Concept and another than the control of the control of the Article		
1. Details	of substantia	al holder (1)	Of the Section of the						
Name			Phillip John Coulson						
ACN/ARS	N (if applicable	e) No	Not applicable						
The holde	r became a sul	bstantial holder	on	17	/ 09 / 2018				
	of voting pov		***********		en Paris II. Ser en Santa La Cara de Cara de Cara de La Agranda de Cara de Cara de Cara de Cara de Cara de Car La Cara de Car	в Нарочения в Нарочения в совой в проворения на Поне, но основания од пригоналния в			
The total rassociate	number of votes (2) had a relev	s attached to all ant interest (3) i	the vo	oting share ne date the	es in the company o e substantial holder	r voting interests in became a substan	the scheme th tial holder are a	at the substantial holder o as follows:	r ar
	securities (4)	Number of s	ecurit	ies	Persons' votes	(5)	Voting	g power (6)	nenergische
Fully paid shares	ordinary	117,000	,000		117,000,000		6.71%		
3. Details	s of relevant in	nterests							
The nature	of the relevan		ostant /s:	ial holder	or an associate had	in the following vo	ting securities o	on the date the substantia	l hol
	r of relevant in			Nature of relevant interest (7)		Cl	Class and number of securities		engaca.
Phil Coulse	on			to section	n 608(3) of the		ORD 117,000,000		
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd Pursu			suant rporati	to section	n 608(1) of the		ORD 94,000,000		
Walani Pty Ltd Pursi		suant porati	ant to section 608(1) of the prations Act			ORD 23,000,000		collination	
4. Details	of present rea	gistered holder	s						
The persor	ns registered a	s holders of the	securi	ties referr	ed to in paragraph 3	above are as follo	ws:		
Holder of re	elevant	Registered ho	older o	of	Person entitled	to be registered			and and
interest	SING CONTROL OF THE C	securities			as holder (8)		Class and n	umber of securities	
Phil Coulson Phil Coulson		Troca Enterpo		ty Ltd		V/A		RD 94,000,000	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		vvalatii r ty Et	4	- Constituted Southern Constitution		V/A	Tables and the same of the sam	RD 23,000,000	
5. Consid							603		l5 Ju
The consid substantial	eration paid for holder became	r each relevant i e a substantial h	nteres older i	t referred is as follov	to in paragraph 3 al vs:	pove, and acquired	in the four mor	nths prior to the day that th	he
Holder of relevant Date of acq		Date of acqui	sition	on Consideration (9)			Class	and number of securities	
See Annexure A				Cash		Non-cash	lon-cash		
oce Amiex			DAIR TO THE SECOND	enegy/tasten (nronvettando)					via Šeisvojos
6. Associa			nertitining.	NESENTANO LI 1500 POTAMO DI PISA	CHARLES THE SELLING REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
ine reason	s the persons	named in paragi	aph 3	above are	e associates of the s	substantial holder a	re as follows:	es in a la computation of the Communication of The Communication of the Communication of the Communication of Commu	olvenerezen)
TO A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF T	Name and A	CN/ARSN (if ap	olicabl	e)	Nature of associa	fion	Statistical Consequence (CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE CONSE		
		orises Pty Ltd	STOCK OF STREET, STREE			nolder interest in Tr	oca Enternrise	s Ptv I td	
	Walani Pty L	NO DE MANAGEMENTA DE PRESENTA DE LA CASA DEL CASA DE LA CASA DEL CASA DE LA C	EFFER CHILDREN	CCC00000000000000000000000000000000000	Controlling sharel	nolder interest in W	alani Ptv I td	SILY LIU,	
				Maria Warner Arrondon Loverno			J. J. LW	THE TOTAL PLANTS OF A SECTION AND THE PROPERTY OF A SECTION OF A SECTI	to de una

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Phillip Coulson	Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000

Wala	ani Pty Ltd	Level 15, 25	Level 15, 251 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000					
Signature	print name	PHILLIP JOHN COM	じい capacity	149/90 rumannaantuu u				
	sign here	M.	USUN capacity date 26/9 / 2018					
		DIRE	ECTIONS					
essentially si	imilar, they may be r	e names could be included in an a	ant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the ma annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons a a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the 7 of the form.	250				
See the definition	of "associate" in sec	tion 9 of the Corporations Act 200	N.					
See the definition	of "relevant interest"	in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the	ne Corporations Act 2001.					
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.								
The total number of has a relevan	of votes attached to a	all the voting shares in the compa	any or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an ass	sociate				
The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.								
(7) Include detail			_ ·					
de de	opy of any documen	t setting out the terms of any relevit, scheme or arrangement, must a	ch the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, vant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accura accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this	ato				

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(b)

applies).

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or

disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

page 2/2

15 July 2001

ANNEXURE A

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

9/2018 9/2018 9/2018 9/2018	\$2,897 \$33,804 \$15,083 \$161,000	Non-cash	4,588,394
9/2018 9/2018 9/2018	\$2,897 \$33,804 \$15,083 \$161,000		411,605 4,588,394 2,000,001
0/2018 0/2018	\$15,083 \$161,000		
9/2018	\$161,000		
V2018	The same to the second supplier of the same supplie		23,000,000
	\$28,154	Secondaria de la Secondaria del Secondar	4,000,000
)/2018	\$13,573		1,928,369
)/2018	\$17,515		2,500,000
/2018	\$28,658	The state skill care resident to the strong strong care and strong stron	4,071,631
2018	\$37,706		5,000,000
/2018	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.		1,941,917
/2018		Not the Armer and the control of the	3,058,083
/2018		ndamination and saturated the promption of the constraint	3,000,000
/2018	The state of the s	POSTOCIO CON PRINCIPIO PER	3,000,000
	and the second s	THE PERSON AND AND PROPERTY VIEW CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON	2,500,000
			1,000,000
Aller Committee of the		Addition of the Addition of the Control of the Cont	5,000,000
Management of the Control of the Con	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW		and one of the contract of the
***************************************		152 ************************************	2,122,984
		TOTAL PRINT STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREE	1,877,016
	erica e con como e como		15,773,845
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		eterespect account or community print production	190,001
	and the second s		4,036,154
		PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	615,231
		Complete State Commence of the	1,789,505
	Annual and the first of the second state of th	WO COLLY SHE HAVE THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY	6,741,931
	rantorius vernemaniani più con serve e la con-		553,333
2018	\$92,908		10,300,000
	0/2018 2018 5/2018	0/2018 \$28,658 2018 \$37,706 6/2018 \$15,621 6/2018 \$24,599 6/2018 \$24,019 6/2018 \$24,019 6/2018 \$25,020 6/2018 \$10,015 6/2018 \$50,275 6/2018 \$21,247 6/2018 \$159,475 6/2018 \$1,910 6/2018 \$6,186 6/2018 \$17,993 6/2018 \$67,790 6/2018 \$4,729	0/2018 \$28,658 2018 \$37,706 6/2018 \$15,621 6/2018 \$24,599 6/2018 \$24,019 6/2018 \$24,019 6/2018 \$25,020 6/2018 \$10,015 6/2018 \$50,275 6/2018 \$18,785 6/2018 \$159,475 6/2018 \$1,910 6/2018 \$6,186 6/2018 \$6,186 6/2018 \$67,790 6/2018 \$4,729

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

		security .						
To Company Name/Scheme Vital Me		Vital Met	etals Limited					
ACN/ARSN	To The State of th	112 032	596	SCOOL SU-MAN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO				
1. Details of substantia	al holder (1)					COLEMB THE WARRANTED NO COLEMB TO	
Name Troca Ent ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 092 766			terprises Pty Ltd 839					
The holder became a sul	ostantial ho	lder on	17	/ 09 / 2018	nament pri od 2009 i ne pri Colonia namen mercen merce ana ser e		eterproced data in limite an expression agraphic action in a	
2. Details of voting pov The total number of voter associate (2) had a relev	s attached t	o all the vo	ting share e date th	es in the company or voting e substantial holder becam	g interests in le a substant	the scheme that the substantial holder or ial holder are as follows:	ran	
Class of securities (4)	Numbe	r of securiti	es	Persons' votes (5)	Walles to the party of the part	Voting power (6)	Marie Service and an experience of the service of t	
Fully paid ordinary shares	94	,000,000		94,000,000		5.39%		
3. Details of relevant in The nature of the relevant became a substantial hole	t interest th	e substanti ollows:	al holder	or an associate had in the	following vot	ing securities on the date the substantial	holder	
Holder of relevant int		Nati	ure of rela	evant interest (7)	Cla	ass and number of securities		
Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	Al Aline and recognized and recognized by a page of	Pursuant Corporati	to section	n 608(1) of the	view in graduated to device the law only of the determinance of	ORD 94,000,000		
4. Details of present re	aistered ho	lders					The second second second second	
The persons registered a	s holders of	the securit	ies referr	red to in paragraph 3 above	are as follow	NS:	TO THE PERSON OF	
Holder of relevant interest	securities			Person entitled to be r as holder (8)	egistered	Class and number of securities		
Troca Enterprises Pty	Troca En	terprises P	ty Ltd	N/A	BBACT THE REAL AND PERSON SPECIAL SPEC	ORD 94,000,000		
	META POR NEW AND AND PROPERTY TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRE		- Avec special filters of Wissers and	enterior de la composition de la constitución de la composition de la composition de la composition de la comp	PATRONI PARIO LA A CAMPANT PARIO PARA LA CAMPANTA		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	
5. Consideration	Eller vir er						5 July 2001	
substantial holder became	e a substan	ant interesi tial holder is	referred s as follo	to in paragraph 3 above, a ws:	nd acquired	in the four months prior to the day that th	1e	
Holder of relevant Date of acquisition interest			Consideration (9) Class and number of securities					
See Annexure A			Cash Non-cash					
6. Associates								
	named in pa	aragraph 3	above ar	e associates of the substar	ntial holder a	re as follows:		
Name and A		M 1077770 (100		Nature of association	CALLES TO THE STATE OF THE STAT			
			NOTE (And an assessment of the second					
7. Addresses				a Claracter Statement Andrews Andrews Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement St	PROGRAMMENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF SHALL AND SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE STAT		The summer source concessed	
The addresses of persons	named in t	his form are	as follo	WS:				
Name	Nonjeantataista ja jerunjeaten eavasi	NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	er mind to the same of the same	Address	PARTY POOR FEET AND PROPERTY OF STREET		TO THE PERSON NAMED IN	
Troca Enterp	rises Pty Lt			Level 15, 251 Adelaide T	errace, Perth	1 WA 6000		
			півний на протокторі (долежнося					
Signature	name	the Live	Jon	N Consun	canacity	DIRECTOR		
sign	here	N	1	n Consun	date 24 /	9 / 2018	Automotive reports prefetor	
and the second s	entre es en en la		NATA STREET					

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(7) Include details of:

- (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
- (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

603

page 2/2

15 July 2001

ANNEXURE A

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holders of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration		No. of ordinary shares	
THE TOTAL TO		Cash	Non-cash		
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	20/09/2018	\$2,897	(SESTITION SERVICES CONTROL CO	411,605	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	19/09/2018	\$33,804	eres a tasa dan kelandaki daku salundak melahin daki dapata	4,588,394	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	18/09/2018	\$15,083		2,000,001	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	17/09/2018	\$28,154	SUBSTRUCTURE CONTRACTOR AND A SUBSTRUCTURE SECTION OF THE	4,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	14/09/2018	\$13,573		1,928,369	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	14/09/2018	\$17,515	URD 19-132 BANGSING NO STOLENGER WOOD WAS TO	2,500,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	13/09/2018	\$28,658	00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	4,071,631	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	5/09/2018	\$37,706		5,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	31/08/2018	\$15,621	MOTES TO THE TEMPORE THAT IS NOT THE SENTENCE OF THE PROPERTY	1,941,917	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	30/08/2018	\$24,599	and the second s	3,058,083	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	24/08/2018	\$24,019		3,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	22/08/2018	\$24,019		3,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	29/06/2018	\$25,020	RS 15 Nisudius Asias is an easy mantes colony material segrept pe	2,500,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	20/06/2018	\$10,015		1,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	20/06/2018	\$50,275		5,000,000	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	19/06/2018	\$21,247		2,122,984	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	17/06/2018	\$18,785		1,877,016	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	14/06/2018	\$159,475	ini ina oni inari-ano ina eti inare eti	15,773,845	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	13/06/2018	\$1,910		190,001	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	12/06/2018	\$40,584		4,036,154	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	8/06/2018	\$6,186		615,231	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	7/06/2018	\$17,993		1,789,505	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	6/06/2018	\$67,790	State of the Continue of profession and profession	6,741,931	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	29/05/2018	\$4,729		553,333	
Phil Coulson/Troca Enterprises Pty Ltd	18/05/2018	\$92,908		10,300,000	